

HKEX INFORMATION SERVICES LIMITED

(A wholly-owned member of the Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited Group)

8 January 2018 By Email

Our Ref: MDD/18/042

To: Derivatives Market Data Vendors, End Users and Application Service Providers (Collectively "Clients")
Independent Software Vendors ("ISVs")

Dear Sirs,

Trading Arrangement of Sunny Optical Technology Stock Option and Futures Contracts

Our notice of 22 December 2017 (Our Ref.: MDD/17/1601) on the introduction of new stock option classes and new stock futures contracts refers please.

With regard to the new stock options series and stock futures contracts of Sunny Optical Technology (Group) Co. Ltd. ("Sunny Optical") which will commence trading on Monday, 5 February 2018, we enclose, for your reference, the Participant Circulars issued in light of the announcement made by Sunny Optical on the change of the board lot size of its shares for trading on the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong effective from 19 January 2018.

Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact us at (852) 2211 6558 or send your questions via email to IVSupport@hkex.com.hk.

Yours sincerely,

Karen Lam Vice President Data Connectivity & Support, Market Data Markets Division

Encl. 1) Participant Circulars (both Chinese and English)